

Dexter Community Schools Technology Department

2615 Baker Road • Dexter, MI 48130 • Telephone (734) 424-4200

STUDENT IPAD AGREEMENT For Students Under Age 18

All Student users of the iPad are required to sign this Student iPad Agreement (the "Agreement") in order to receive authorization to use the iPad. Dexter Community Schools (the "School District") does not authorize any use of the iPad that is not conducted in strict compliance with this Agreement and the School District's Procedures and Rules for the Acceptable Use of the iPad. Your signature below indicates that you have read the terms and conditions of this Agreement and the School District's Procedures and Rules for the Acceptable Use of the iPad carefully and understand their significance.

- 1. I have reviewed and will abide by the Procedures and Rules for the Acceptable Use of the iPad at all times.
- 2. I will take good care of my assigned iPad and accessories.
- 3. I will keep my iPad secure at all times.
- 4. I will not loan my iPad to anyone.
- 5. I will bring my iPad to school fully charged and ready for use each day.
- 6. I will not disassemble, repair, damage, hack or subvert the security of the iPad.
- 7. I understand that I must leave the iPad in the district issued case at all times.
- 8. I will not have my iPad out in bathrooms or locker rooms.
- 9. I agree to abide by all policies governing the use of my iPad, both in school and outside of school.
- 10. I understand that my iPad is subject to inspection by staff at any time and that it remains the property of Dexter Community Schools.
- 11. I understand that I am responsible for any damage to or loss of the iPad.
- 12. I will file a report with the main office in the event of loss/theft/damage/equipment failure within one school day.
- 13. I will return the iPad, case and cables in good working order as directed.
- 14. I consent to, and understand that, the School District may collect and examine the iPad when a student is suspected of violating the School District's policies, rules and procedures.
- 15. I understand and agree that the School District assumes no responsibility for my use of the iPad or iTunes and I assume the risks associated with use of the iPad and iTunes, including, but not limited to, intentionally or unintentionally gaining access to information and communications that I find inappropriate, offensive, controversial, or otherwise objectionable.
- 16. I understand that violating the School District's Procedures and Rules for the Acceptable Use of the iPad may result in having my use privileges of the School District's iPad or iTunes suspended or revoked, and that I may be further subject to disciplinary action, in accordance with the School District Student Code of Conduct, or other legal action.

I agree to the terms set forth in the Student iPad Agreement and will abide by the Dexter Community Schools Procedures and Rules for the Acceptable Use of the iPad, the Student Handbook, and all Board Policies.

Date		
Student Name	Grade	School Building
Student Printed Name	Student Signature	